

Cavendish Hydrogen ASA: Mandatory Notification of Trade by Primary Insiders

(December 2nd, 2024 – Oslo, Norway) Jon Andrè Løkke, Chair of the Board of Directors in Cavendish Hydrogen ASA ("Cavendish Hydrogen") has purchased 32 000 shares in Cavendish Hydrogen at an average price of NOK 8.89 per share.

Ludens AS has today purchased 25 000 shares in Cavendish Hydrogen at an average price of NOK 9.24 per share. Ludens AS is a company controlled by Jon Andrè Løkke.

Following the transactions today, Jon Andrè Løkke holds 34 000 shares in Cavendish Hydrogen. Ludens AS holds 25 000 shares in Cavendish Hydrogen. The total shareholding in Cavendish Hydrogen of Jon Andrè Løkke and his close associates is 59 143 shares.

Today Marcus Halland, CFO of Cavendish Hydrogen has purchased 23 020 shares in Cavendish Hydrogen at an average price of NOK 9.45 per share.

Following the transaction today Marcus Halland holds 27 743 shares in Cavendish Hydrogen.

ENDS

For additional information, please contact:

Marcus Halland, CFO, +47 930 90 190 I mahal@cavendish2.com

About Cavendish Hydrogen ASA | cavendishh2.com

Cavendish Hydrogen is a global leader in hydrogen fueling solutions for the mobility sector. Driven by the vision to end emission from mobility, Cavendish is committed to providing safe, competitive, and reliable hydrogen fueling solutions, offering the convenience of traditional fuels but with zero emissions. With a dedicated team across offices on three continents, the company covers the entire value chain from development and production to installation, commissioning, and maintenance. Through value creation and cutting-edge technology, Cavendish is setting new standards for fueling heavy-duty vehicles with reliable hydrogen solutions. Cavendish Hydrogen ASA is listed on the Oslo Stock Exchange (CAVEN) and headquartered in Herning, Denmark.

This information is subject to the disclosure requirements pursuant to section 5-12 of the Norwegian Securities Trading Act.